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STATE OF KANSAS

" Give All Information Completely s Of’.f QoI F 0. Cv
Muke Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Cymnission
212 North Market, Insurance Bldg.

Wichita, Kansas Hodgeman County, See.2l _ Twp.23  Rge.26  (¥)___ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWYSWX” or footage from lines_C NW NE
] Lease Owner_ Prime Drilling Co, & Kaiser-Francis
| Lease Name Boxberger Well No._ L

[

[

i } Office Address 814 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas === ==
_———————— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) - Dyy hole

|
] |
| I Date well completed May 2 1062
: Il Application for plugging filed May 2 19.62
] ] Application for plugging approvedMay 2 19 62
I | Plugging commenced May 2 1962
Il : " Plugging completed May 2 19_62

R e N I Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation o oil and/ox gas found

i | in commexcial quantities
| 1
I

| If a producing well is abandoned, date of last produciion 19
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wesl‘l:cci;_:;:lml:’lllgton above menced? Yag
Name. of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell____W. L. TacKamp
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depthof Well____ __ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION BONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN . PULLED OUT
8-5/8" 325 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methed or methods used

in introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placéd, from feet to
— - feet for each plug set.

Filled hole with extra heavy rotary mud from total depth to 300°'. Set Plug #1 and
25 sacks cement., TFilled hole with extra heavy rotary mud from Plug #1 to 357,
Set Plug #2 at 35' and 10 sacks cement.
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(If additionsl description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. Prime Drilling Company
Address. 814 IInion Center, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Sedgwick 53,
R, B, McNical (employee of owner} or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same arée true and correct, So help me God.

(Signature) /?—/Q s '/]Cuc.o-—o

. (Address)
+*" “Supécni@ED AND SwonN To before me this 7th day of May L1962
My omsicn sinires——_Mazch_ 12, 1066 /errle S. Ward _ Notary Public.
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OPERATOR: Prime, Kaiser-Francis
BOXBERGER, #1

T oL OO 57 00. ow

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

C NW NE Sec. 21-235-26W,
Hodgeman County, Kansas.

Formations:

Soil & Sandy lime
Lime Shells & Shale
Shale & Shells

Sand

Shale & Shells
Shale, Shell & Sand
Shale, Sand & Red Bed
Shale, Sand & Shells
Shale & Lime

Shale & Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale & Lime

Chalk, Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime

Lime & Chalk

Lime & Shale

Chalk & Lime streaks
Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale Streaks
Lime & Shale

Shale & Lime streaks
Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale & Lime

Sand

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Mississippi

Lime

Rotary Total Depth (D & A)

75"
265"
530"
630"
890"

1150!
1249
1465
1735
1820'
1850'
2225
2285"'
2720'
2841
2900
3052'
30757
3135
3180
3285
3365
3460'
3507
3570'
3676'
3810'
3832'
3888"'
4017'
4037'
4645
4682
4758
4794
4818"

4818

CONTRACTOR: Prime Drilling Company
COMM = 4-18-62 '
COMP: 5-3-62

Remarks: Set 8-5/8" surface casing at 325'
w/ 250 sx. Pozmix HAS.

We certify the above log is true and
correct to the best of our knowledge
and belief.

PRIME DRILLING COMPANY

By @’e MSM

R. R. McNicol




