STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 North Market, Insurance Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas

## ンち、083、00ノ37、00、00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas		Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines C NW NE					
NORTH				. & Kaiser-			
	Lease Name _	<u>.                                    </u>	]	Boxberger		_ Well No1	
<del></del>				r Dry Hole)			
	Date well con	Date well completed May 2 1962  Application for plugging filed May 2 19 62					
	Application for	r plugging mea_ r plugging appro	ved May	2		19 62	
ì	Plugging comm	nenced	May	2		19 62	
! !	Plugging comp	oleted	May	2		19_62	
	Reason for aba	indonment of we	ll or producin	g formationn	<u>o oil and</u>	or gas found	
i į							
				ast production			
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat		n obtained from		vation Division of	r its agents bei	ore plugging was con	
Section Plat ame of Conservation Agent who su							
oducing formation.	pervised plugging of the	Depth to top	Bottor	n	Total Depth of	Well Fe	
ow depth and thickness of all wat					Total Dopta of		
-						ALCINIO DECOND	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	<del>-1</del>		1	·		CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT: IN	PULLED OUT	
		<del></del>		8-5/8"	325'	none	
	+	<del> </del>	-	<del> </del>			
		<del> </del>		<del></del>			
	<u> </u>	<del></del>	+	<del></del>			
			<u> </u>				
Set Plug #2 at 35	and 10 sacks	cement.					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del> _				·	
<del></del>	<del></del>			STA	E CORPORATIO	H COMMISSION	
					MAY 8	1962	
					~^^~~	ON DIVISION	
					:ONSEKVATI Wichita,	-Kanaak	
					- TAICHIUM	, /	
						. , ,	
	······································						
ame of Plugging Contractor		al description is nece	-	•			
	enter, Wichita			<del></del>	<u>.</u>		
	ч						
ATE OFR_Kansas	. CO						
ell, being first duly sworn on oath	, says: That I have k	nowledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and matter		of the above-describ ned and the log of	
ove-described well as filed and th	nat the same are true a	(Signature)	neip me God	msr	rico P		
		_	14 Union	Center, Wi	chita, Ka	nsas	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	fore me this	thday of_		_	Address) , 19_		
			Serrie S	S-Was Ward	<u>d</u>	Notary Public.	
y commission expires March 1.	<del>2, 1966</del>				0e	g & work.	

## ROTARY DRILLING LOG

OPERATOR: Prime, Kaiser-Francis

BOXBERGER, #1 C NW NE Sec. 21-23S-26W, Hodgeman County, Kansas. CONTRACTOR: Prime Drilling Company

COMM:

COMP:

4-18-62 5-3-62

Remarks: Set 8-5/8" surface casing at 325" w/ 250 sx. Pozmix HA5.

## Formations:

Soil & Sandy lime Lime Shells & Shale Shale & Shells Sand Shale & Shells Shale, Shell & Sand Shale, Sand & Red Bed Shale, Sand & Shells	75' 265' 530' 630' 890' 1150' 1249' 1465'
Shale & Lime	1735'
Shale & Red Bed	1820'
Anhydrite	1850'
Shale & Lime Lime & Shale	2225' 2285'
Lime & Shale	2720¹
Lime & Share	2841'
Lime & Shale	2900'
Lime	3052
Shale & Lime	3075 T
Chalk, Lime & Shale	3135'
Shale & Lime	3180'
Lime & Chalk	32851
Lime & Shale	3365'
Chalk & Lime streaks	3460'
Shale & Lime	3507'
Lime & Shale Streaks	35701
Lime & Shale	3676'
Shale & Lime streaks	3810'
Lime & Shale	3832'
Lime Shale & Lime	3888'
Sand	4017 <b>'</b> 4037'
Lime	4645 <b>'</b>
Lime & Shale	46821
Lime	4758'
Mississippi	4794'
Lime	4818'
Rotary Total Depth (D & A)	4818'

We certify the above log is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

PRIME DRILLING COMPANY

R-R. Mc nicol